
NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Amendment # 3

State of Nevada Department of Administration,
Purchasing Division (Lead State)

515 E, Musser St, Rm 300
Carson City, NV 89701

Contact: Nancy Feser, Purchasing Officer II
Phone: (775) 684-0175 Fax: (775) 684-0188

Email: nfeser(a>admin.nv.gov

and

ADT Commercial LLC

1501 YamatoRoad
Boca Raton, PL

Contact: Scott Wulforst, Director, State Local Government Programs

Phone:(775)287-8110 Fax:

Email: scottwulforst(%adt.com

1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of

the original NASPO Value Point Master Agreement resulting from Request for Proposal #3407 and dated August 15,
2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:

A. Provide a brief explanation for master agreement amendment

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current NASPO Value Point Master Agreement for an additional
year. The new expiration date to be July 30, 2023.

B. Current NASPO Value Point Master Aereement Language:

Master Agreement Term. This Master Agreement shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated

by either party as specified in Section 28, Cancellation. Effective from August 15, 2017 to July 31,2022.

C. Amended NASPO Value Point Master Aereement Laneuage:

Master Agreement Term. This Master Agreement shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated

by either party as specified in Section 28, Cancellation. August 15, 2017 to July 31, 2023.

2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Master Agreement) is attached hereto, incorporated by
reference herein and made a part of this amended contract.

3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original Master Agreement shall not become effective until and
unless approved by the State of Nevada, lead state.

Revised: 07/04 Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHBREOP, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby.

Independent Contractor Approval:

12/13/2021 vpl Strategic Growth

Independent Confi'aotor's Signature Date Independent Contractor's Title

State of Nevada (Lead State) Approval;

^^ p-. &!»A^' (/7.&(^^_
KevinD.Doty Date

NV State Pm-chasing Administrator
Title

Approved as to form by;

"7^
2-<^/<^<^^- Peputv Attorney General for Attorney General

Date

Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 2


